OXFORD HIGH SCHOOL 2025 Oxford Wildcat Memorial Scholarship Presented by Oxford Wildcat Booster Club, Inc. and the Oxford Strong Fund

An award in the amount of \$1,000 each will be presented to a Graduating Class of 2025 male and female student at Oxford High School, who has demonstrated outstanding leadership qualities, demonstrated high moral character and service to the community and their school. The check will be presented at the annual Senior Athletic Awards Ceremony and the student will be recognized at the annual Senior Academic Honors Ceremony. The check will be made payable to an Institution of Education or training as indicated by the student.

Selection Based On:	Essay submission as outlined below
	Leadership and organizational skills
	Student's Goals and Intentions
	Student's involvement in school activities
	The embodiment of the attributes of a Wildcat
Application Requirements:	Students must be in good standing at Oxford High School Students must be graduating in the class of 2025.

To Accompany the Application:

- Official transcript of grades from the OHS Counseling Office stating the cumulative grade point average (G.P.A.) and supporting completion of graduation requirement
- At least one signed letter of recommendation from a teacher or coach
- A written essay of no more than two pages double spaced demonstrating the impact of your years at Oxford Schools. It should particularly feature how the OHS values of : Trust, Integrity, Commitment, Collaboration, Honesty, and Accountability will be incorporated as you move forward in life
- A statement by the student showing involvement in school activities, why they choose those activities and what they learned about themselves and others from being involved in those activities
- Any other information that may be thought helpful to the consideration process
- Please submit one complete .pdf file inclusive of all the above requirements

Scholarship Deadline: Application and supporting materials are to be submitted to the Oxford Booster gmail (<u>boostersoxfordwildcats@gmail.com</u>) or upload your documents on the Oxford Wildcat Booster website <u>https://www.oxfordwildcatboosters.com/</u> by <u>Friday, April 18th, 2025.</u>

* A scholarship committee of Oxford Wildcat Booster Club, Inc. Board members will make the final selection.